Professional Liability “claims made” coverage shall be maintained to cover
damages that may be the result of errors, omissions, or negligent acts of
Concessionaire in an amount not less than $1,000,000 per claim.

c. Deductibles and Self-Insured Retentions.  Any deductibles or self-insured
retentions shall not exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($25,000).

d. Other Insurance Provisions.  The general liability and automobile liability policies
are to contain, or be endorsed to contain, the following provisions:

1. The City of Tracy, their officers, officials, employees, and volunteers are to
be covered as additional insured, as respects: